2021 KARMI Webinar

. ESG, FInance & ASEAN

*Date : December 2 (Thursday) — 4, 2021 (Saturday)

*Venue : www.zoom.us/j/3851236840, pw:Pf5ZBn

*Host : GIPRC, SKKU facebook : http://m.facebook.com/giprc

* Sponsors : SKKU, DB Foundation, Korean Re., IAFICO


http://www.zoom.us/j/3851236840

* The KARMI international conference began in 2018 at Vientiane (Laos) to continue in 2019 HCM (Vietham),
hosted by the SKKU GIPRC for promotion of RMI education and knowledge sharing with the ASEAN
countries.

A

o
-Gl S EEEEAF A AH(GIPRC)Z el ASEAN =7} Cijst7t 2823 20F XA Z R}
nEE 2o HAY (20184 2tRA, 2019'H HIEH, 2020 22+21 7HA])



Session Moderators

9:00-9:30

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:30
10:30-11:00
11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-13:00
13:00-13:30
13:30-14:00
14:00-14:30
14:30-15:00
15:00-15:30
15:30-16:00
16:00-16:30
16:30-17:00
17:00-17:30
17:30-18:00

ot20{ Y™HHE (KARMI Schedule in Korean)

M= F (Opening Remark)
ZE3F (Congratulatory Remark)
Z&¢ (Key Note)

ot
0x
or

bt
o

J

A
T

il

=
2

Hoang Cam Trang

Thitivadee Chaiyawat

=at

Andy Schmulow
Nakaide Satoshi

471

12/3
SRS

O| 8l = (Special Talk)

Sharon Tennyson

(RS

5
o

N
ofot
-+

4
o

Lindara Vongphachanh
Hanh Hong Le

Soulita Tiengmany

Khunthea Phirum
Thae Su Mon
Chaw Su Aung

Tin Cho Latt
Poe Zarchi Aung
g
Mamun Muhammad / Dr. Md. Zahid
Van Dinh Thi Thanh
Yaohan Li
QB / HHL

Andy Junarsin

12/4

2
Of
e

=
o>
[ot

oN
19
>

f

Gianni Nicolini

A
4=

>

Somxay Keovandy

Melia Retno

o'
—
Q
>

oN oo
o B
x o8

[0
HO
2

ofot
A



12/2 O|& S EET

1 §&3 (opening) S W, FHEALY

2 4S5 (A ot CHR|AMZHMATR AY

3 &2 (key note) ot 2SN ETIZSE O[ALY Sustainability of Korean Small Business (Keynote speech)

4 2=z FECdMYH ™ ™F, QM| Ciofst #FALAPE Trend of ESG in Japan

5 =[Ot oh=2td AR M 2R, ML ZAH Japan's ESG Response Strategy

6 AL S 2oetn ShALEY ESG Trends and Rating

7 Hoang Cam Trang HES TDTU ZECie ™ <h& ESG & Accounting

3 Thitivadee Chaiyawat B =gl Eclet oA Machine Learning Application on Area Yield Crop Insurance Development
Process

9 2t KDI School 1=~ IAFICO O A+ Data Economy & Innovation Cycles: An International Comparison

o3 SeSOstn St st W : : - : L :

10 Andy Schmulow ggﬁ ;—%%—Tliﬁ\_t”. ég_—rli% = U7 Review of Twin Peak Supervision System in Australian Financial Market

11 Satoshi Nakaide o= ofCiD mA s the | exclusion clause" in an insurance policy disadvantageous to the insured
or policyholder?

12 a71g K-Al O &, ‘& 2t0f 2FAREY Multi Stage Markov Analysis of Long-Term Care in Korea

13 Ol& S 2ot ZAL Influencing Factors of Cross Border E-commerce in Korea

14 OIS / 2 M= MATCSHD ZAL ) EES|UCiStm xHmA An Investigation into Main Factors in the Development of Smart Port by Utilizing
Smart Port Index

= 71 &1 M ot=AEAte A3, Food Safety and Non-Tariff Measures, focusing on Maximum Residue Limits

o Sutietn SAEE (MRL)



12/3 0|2 A HHTA

1 Of &l = (Special Talk) CHACHStn M SE A 20 s information asymmetry in insurance always bad for society?

2 Sharon Tennyson 0= IS W u== IAFICO MY HELAY Financial Consumer Policy in the U.S.

3 SRS 0= NYU 383 SEEATR, AH[XAIRIZ2 Y O|A}  Analysis of Financial Supervision System in the World

4 SRR do sty ue FHAEALY Evolution & Issues of Financial Supervision System in Korea

5 Tin Tin Htwe AR BHC S

6 Lindara Vongphachanh 2t A= EI0|SE (NUOL) ™ LA} Knowledge, Opinions, and Utilization of Medical Services in Laos

7 Hanh Hong Le H EZ=ECistn (VNU) H A2 At Machine learning and its applications in Insurance

8 Soulita Tiengmany ot AT EICHSE (NUOL) ™ ZEAL Insurance in Laos

9 Khunthea Phirum ZEC|IOF FEEZFHOStD HAL 221F 373 Contract of Traveller's Insurance in Cambodia

10 Thae Su Mon O] QFOF L= BA|CH (YUE) T &I AL Factors affecting Life Insurance in Myanmar

11 Chaw Su Aung O] OFOF QAN CH (YUE) B QAZA} :\r/lnypnaacr';;);c Service Marketing Mix on Customer Satisfaction of Geneneral Insurance in

12 Tin Cho Latt O] CFOF L= BA|CH (YUE) T AL Insurance Industry in Myanmar

13 Poe Zarchi Aung OjQkOF A= ZXCH (YUE) ™ ZAL Knowledge, Attitude, and Practices toward acceptance of Health Insurance in Mynamar

14 R do2tostn A3 ASEAN RMI Survey and Analysis of Protection Gap

15 Mamun Muhammad / St ELEA| CFFFCHSEE 2 / Bank Asia SEARE! RE—ENGl.NEERlNG BANKING AND BANKERS" WAYS OF LIFE; Lessons from Covid-19
Dr. Md. Zahid Pandemic in Bangladesh

16 Van Dinh Thi Thanh HES S0 &0 F& Consumer Education in Vietnam

17 Yaohan Li S3Z2HIAYO S BAIE Copula-based Catastrophe Risk Modelling

18 el A ENE HaIhg R & A2 et CAT models in Kora

19 Andy Junarsin Ol = | A|O} ZFRFOFCHINSEM (UGM) Finance in Indonesia (tentative)



12/4 O| & ad ZETA
1 Ms€ Saiictn tZSstat W= Development of Agenda for Water by Sectors in Korea
2 Z 2l x| StootdA1e EaEQT 258% A Past and Current Path of Water Policy in Korea
3 Ols= efOisty =ACistH wa Transboundary Water Management in the Lancang-Mekong River'
4 Gianni Nicolini O|Et2|OF ZOfCHstw W= The Italian Pension System
5 add= YOS w w4 Sh=AHIXFYMF3te| 2|8 Financial Literacy, Risk Tolerance, and Financial Decisions between Men and Women
6 Somxay Keovandy oA IHEE BHAES EF% Disaster Management of ASEAN region
N . , : :
7 Melia Retno ol T | A[OF 2EICHSE (UN) ZHAH Does Pepple Favor General over Life Insurance? An Exploration Among Productive Age
People in Indonesia
8 To Lan HIE L2203 (VNU) QU ZEA} The influence of financial literacy on voluntary social insurance choice of low-income
—oorET =< group in Vietnam
9 o|A~HA ArEtoisty A Analysis of ASEAN consumers’ preference for insurance operators and insurable risk
10 a2 td SDS &% Determinants of Jos Security in Korea
11 S ot AAMXSHA Education in Digitalization : Country studies & their Implication



Session Chair

9:00-9:30

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:30
10:30-11:00
11:00-11:30
11:30-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-13:00
13:00-13:30
13:30-14:00
14:00-14:30
14:30-15:00
15:00-15:30
15:30-16:00
16:00-16:30
16:30-17:00
17:00-17:30
17:30-18:00

KARMI Schedule in English

12/2

Hongjoo Jung

Hongjoo Jung (opening)

Heungchong Kim (Congratulation)
BongHwan Cho (key note presentation)

Sung Ho Hwang
Areum Choi
Sujin Shin
Hoang Cam Trang

Thitivadee Chaiyawat
Man Cho

Andy Schmulow
Nakaide Satoshi
Kiyoung Kim
Yoon Lee

Jae Ho Lee/Sungkook KIM

Bonnie Kim

12/3

Hongjoo Jung

Wondon Lee (Special Presentation)

Sharon Tennyson
Youkyung Huh
Hongjoo Jung

Lindara Vongphachanh
Hanh Hong Le

Soulita Tiengmany

Khunthea Phirum

Thae Su Mon

Chaw Su Aung

Tin Cho Latt

Poe Zarchi Aung

Soyoung Lim

Mamun Muhammad / Dr. Md. Zahid
Van Dinh Thi Thanh
Yaohan Li
Joonghee Yu & Chunwoo Baek

Andy Junarsin

12/4
Dongil Seo / Hongjoo Jung

Dongil Seo

Seungho Lee
lkje Kim
Gianni Nicolini
Sungsook Kim

Somxay Keovandy

Melia Retno
To Lan
Soyoung Lim
Eunsun Kim

Yunjin Oh



12/2

10

11

12
13

14

15

Name

Hong Joo Jung

Heungchong Kim

BongHwan Cho

Sung Ho Hwang

Areum Choi

Sujin Shin

Hoang Cam Trang

Thitivadee Chaiyawat

Man Cho

Andy Schmulow

Nakaide Satoshi
Kiyoung Kim

Yoon Lee

Jaeho Lee / Sungkuk KIM

Bonnie Kim

Affiliation
SKKU, Korea

Korea Institute of Economic Policy (KIER,
President), Korea

Small Enterprise and Market Service (SEMAS,

President), Korea

Prudential Life Korea (former SVP)/Waseda U.

Japan

Korea Environmental Institute(KEl, former
Guest Researcher)/Suwon U.

SKKU, Korea

TDTU (former Dean, Business School),
Vietnam

Chulalongkorn U., Thailand
KDI School, Korea

U. of Wollongong, Australia

Waseda U., Japan

K-Al (President), Korea/SKKU, Korea
SKKU, Korea

SKKU/Mokpo National Matime Univ., Korea

SKKU, Korea

Topic of Presentation

Sustainability of Korean Small Business (Keynote speech)

ESG in Japan

Japan's ESG Response Strategy

ESG Trends and Rating

ESG & Accounting

Machine Learning Application on Area Yield Crop Insurance Development Process
Data Economy & Innovation Cycles: An International Comparison

Review of Twin Peak Supervision System in Australian Financial Market

Is the "exclusion clause" in an insurance policy disadvantageous to the insured or
policyholder?

Multi Stage Markov Analysis of Long-Term Care in Korea

Influencing Factors of Cross Border E-commerce in Korea

An Investigation into Main Factors in the Development of Smart Port by Utilizing
Smart Port Index

Food Safety and Non-Tariff Measures, focusing on Maximum Residue Limits (MRL)



12/3

10
11

12

13

14
15
16
17

18

19

Name

Wondon Lee
Sharon Tennyson
Youkyung Huh
Hongjoo Jung
Tin Tin Htwe

Lindara Vongphachanh
Hanh Hong Le
Soulita Tiengmany
Kunthea Phirum
Thae Su Mon
Chaw Su Aung
Tin Cho Latt

Poe Zarchi Aung

Soyoung Lim

Mamun Muhammad /
Dr. Md. Zahid

Van Dinh Thi Thanh

Yaohan Li

Affiliation

Daegu U. (former Acting President), Korea
Cornell U., US.A.(Editor of IRFC, IAFICO)

NYU law school, USA/Consumers Korea, Korea
SKKU, Korea

Yangon U. of Economics (President), Myanmar

National Universit of Laos (NUOL), Laos

Vietnam National U., Vietnam

National Universit of Laos (NUOL), Laos

Royal U. of Phnom Penh/Ministry of Tourism,
Cambodia

Yangon U. of Economics, Myanmar

Yangon U. of Economics, Myanmar

Yangon U. of Economics, Myanmar

Yangon U. of Economics, Myanmar

SKKU, Korea

Dhaka U., Bangladesh / Bank Asia Ltd.
Vietnam National U (Associate Dean)., Vietham

Hongkong Politik University, Hong Kong

Joonghee Yu & Chunwoo BaekKIDI & Korean Re., Korea

Andy Junarsin

U. of Gadjah Mada, Indonesia

Subject of Presentation

Is information asymmetry in insurance always bad for society? (Keynote speech)
Financial Consumer Policy in the U.S.
Analysis of Financial Supervision System in the World

Evolution & Issues of Financial Supervision System in Korea

Knowledge, Opinions, and Utilization of Medical Services in Laos

Machine learning and its applications in Insurance

Insurance in Laos
Contract of Traveller's Insurance in Cambodia

Factors affecting Life Insurance in Myanmar

Impact of Service Marketing Mix on Customer Satisfaction of Geneneral Insurance in
Mynamar

Bancassurance in Myanmar (tentative)

Knowledge, Attitude, and Practices toward acceptance of Health Insurance in Myanmar

ASEAN RMI Survey and Analysis of Protection Gap

RE-ENGINEERING BANKING AND BANKERS" WAYS OF LIFE; Lessons from Covid-19
Pandemic in Bangladesh

Consumer Education in Vietham

Copula-based Catastrophe Risk Modelling
CAT models in Kora

Finance in Indonesia (tentative)



12/4

10

11

Name

Dongil Seo

lkjae Kim

Seungho Lee

Gianni Nicolini

Sungsook KIM

Somxay Keovandy

Melia Retno

To Lan Phuong

Soyoung Lim

Eunsun Kim

Yunjin Oh

Affiliation Topic of Presentation

Prof. Env. Eng, Chungnam National U, Korea  Development of Agenda for Water by Sectors in Korea

Director General, Korea Environmental Institute

'A Past and Current Path of Water Policy in Korea
Korea

Prof. Graduate School of International Studies

Korea U. Korea Transboundary Water Management in the Lancang-Mekong River

Rome University, Italy The Italian Pension System

Kyemyung U./Korean Society of Consumer

Policy & Education (President), Korea Financial Literacy, Risk Tolerance, and Financial Decisions between Men and Women

Ministry of Finance, Laos Disaster Management of ASEAN region

Does People Favor General over Life Insurance? An Exploration Among Productive Age

U. of Indonesia : .
People in Indonesia

The influence of financial literacy on voluntary social insurance choice of low-income

Vietnam National U., Vietnam oo
group In Vietham

SKKU, Korea Analysis of ASEAN consumers’ preference for insurance operators and insurable risk

SDS/SKKU, Korea Determinants of Jos Security in Korea

Korea Institute of Origin Information, Korea  Education in Digitalization : Country studies & their Implication



Many thanks for your Attention



