## 2021 KARMI Webinar

## (2021 K-ASEAN Risk Management & Insurance Webinar) : ESG, Finance & ASEAN

\*Date: December 2 (Thursday) – 4, 2021 (Saturday)

\*Venue: <u>www.zoom.us/j/3851236840</u>, pw:Pf5ZBn

\*Host: GIPRC, SKKU facebook: http://m.facebook.com/giprc

\* Sponsors: SKKU, DB Foundation, Korean Re., IAFICO

\* The KARMI international conference began in 2018 at Vientiane (Laos) to continue in 2019 HCM (Vietnam), hosted by the SKKU GIPRC for promotion of RMI education and knowledge sharing with the ASEAN countries.





## \* 행사 성격

- 성균관대 글로벌보험연금연구센터(GIPRC)가 한국과 ASEAN 국가 대학간 금융보험 분야 지식공유와 교류를 위한 행사임 (2018년 라오스, 2019년 베트남, 2020년 온라인 개최)

한국어 일정표 (KARMI Schedule in Korean)			
	12/2	12/3	12/4
Session Moderators	정홍주/이윤	정홍주/임소영	서동일 / 정홍주
9:00-9:30	정홍주 (Opening Remark) 김흥종 (Congratulatory Remark) 조봉환 (Key Note)	이원돈(Special Talk)	서동일
9:30-10:00	황성호	Sharon Tennyson	이승호
10:00-10:30	최아름	허유경	김익재
10:30-11:00	신수진	정홍주	Gianni Nicolini
11:00-11:30	Hoang Cam Trang	Lindara Vongphachanh	김성숙
11:30-12:00	Thitivadee Chaiyawat	Hanh Hong Le	Somxay Keovandy
12:00-12:30	조만	Soulita Tiengmany	
12:30-13:00	Andy Schmulow	Khunthea Phirum	Melia Retno
13:00-13:30	Nakaide Satoshi	Thae Su Mon	To Lan
13:30-14:00	김기영	Chaw Su Aung	임소영
14:00-14:30	이윤	Tin Cho Latt	김은선
14:30-15:00	이재호 / 김성국	Poe Zarchi Aung	오윤진
15:00-15:30	김보현	임소영	
15:30-16:00		Mamun Muhammad / Dr. Md. Zahid	
16:00-16:30		Van Dinh Thi Thanh	
16:30-17:00		Yaohan Li	
17:00-17:30		유중희 / 백천우	
17:30-18:00		Andy Junarsin	

12/2	이름	소속	발표주제
1	정홍주 (opening)	성균관대 교수, 무역연구소장	Opening Remark
2	김흥종 (축사)	한국 대외경제정책연구원 원장	Congratulatory Remark
3	조봉환 (key note)	한국 소상공인시장진흥공단 이사장	Sustainability of Korean Small Business (Keynote speech)
4	황성호	푸르덴셜생명 전 전무, 와세다대학 박사과정	Trend of ESG in Japan
5	최아름	한국환경연구원 전 초빙연구원, 서원대 강사	Japan's ESG Response Strategy
6	신수진	성균관대학교 박사과정	ESG Trends and Rating
7	Hoang Cam Trang	베트남 TDTU 경영대학 전 학장	ESG & Accounting
8	Thitivadee Chaiyawat	태국 출라롱콩대학 교수	Machine Learning Application on Area Yield Crop Insurance Development Process
9	조만	KDI School 교수, IAFICO 이사장	Data Economy & Innovation Cycles: An International Comparison
10	Andy Schmulow	호주 올랑공대학교 법과대학 교수, 성대 무역연구소 객원연구원	Review of Twin Peak Supervision System in Australian Financial Market
11	Satoshi Nakaide	일본 와세다대 교수	Is the "exclusion clause" in an insurance policy disadvantageous to the insured or policyholder?
12	김기영	K-Al 대표, 성균관대 박사과정	Multi Stage Markov Analysis of Long-Term Care in Korea
13	이윤	성균관대학교 강사	Influencing Factors of Cross Border E-commerce in Korea
14	이재호 / 김성국	성균관대학교 강사 / 목포해양대학교 초빙교수	An Investigation into Main Factors in the Development of Smart Port by Utilizing Smart Port Index
15	김보현	전 한국식품연구원 연구원, 성균관대학교 박사과정	Food Safety and Non-Tariff Measures, focusing on Maximum Residue Limits (MRL)

12/3	이름	소속	발표주제
1	이원돈(Special Talk)	대구대학교 전 총장직무대행	Is information asymmetry in insurance always bad for society? (Special Presentation)
2	Sharon Tennyson	미국 코넬대학교 교수, IAFICO 저널 편집위원장	Financial Consumer Policy in the U.S.
3	허유경	미국 NYU 법전원 특별연구원, 소비자시민모임 이사	Analysis of Financial Supervision System in the World
4	정홍주	성균관대학교 교수, 무역연구소장	Evolution & Issues of Financial Supervision System in Korea
5	Tin Tin Htwe	양곤경제대 총장	Congratulatory Remark
6	Lindara Vongphachanh	라오스국립대학 (NUOL) 전임강사	Knowledge, Opinions, and Utilization of Medical Services in Laos
7	Hanh Hong Le	베트남국립대학교 (VNU) 전임강사	Machine learning and its applications in Insurance
8	Soulita Tiengmany	라오스국립대학 (NUOL) 전임강사	Insurance in Laos
9	Khunthea Phirum	캄보디아 왕립프놈펜대학교 강사, 문화부 공무원	Contract of Traveller's Insurance in Cambodia
10	Thae Su Mon	미얀마 양곤경제대 (YUE) 전임강사	Factors affecting Life Insurance in Myanmar
11	Chaw Su Aung	미얀마 양곤경제대 (YUE) 전임강사	Impact of Service Marketing Mix on Customer Satisfaction of Geneneral Insurance in Mynamar
12	Tin Cho Latt	미얀마 양곤경제대 (YUE) 전임강사	Insurance Industry in Myanmar
13	Poe Zarchi Aung	미얀마 양곤경제대 (YUE) 전임강사	Knowledge, Attitude, and Practices toward acceptance of Health Insurance in Mynamar
14	임소영	성균관대학교 연구원	ASEAN RMI Survey and Analysis of Protection Gap
15	Mamun Muhammad / Dr. Md. Zahid	방글라데시 다카대학교 교수 / Bank Asia 부사장	RE-ENGINEERING BANKING AND BANKERS' WAYS OF LIFE; Lessons from Covid-19 Pandemic in Bangladesh
16	Van Dinh Thi Thanh	베트남 국립대 상경대 부학장	Consumer Education in Vietnam
17	Yaohan Li	홍콩폴리테크닉대학교 박사과정	Copula-based Catastrophe Risk Modelling
18	유중희 / 백천우	보험개발원 & 코리안리	CAT models in Kora
19	Andy Junarsin	인도네시아 가자마다대학교 (UGM) 교수	Finance in Indonesia (tentative)

12/4	이름	소속	발표주제
1	서동일	충남대학교 환경공학과 교수	Development of Agenda for Water by Sectors in Korea
2	김익재	한국환경연구원 물국토연구 본부장	A Past and Current Path of Water Policy in Korea
3	이승호	고려대학교 국제대학원 교수	Transboundary Water Management in the Lancang-Mekong River'
4	Gianni Nicolini	이탈리아 로마대학교 교수	The Italian Pension System
5	김성숙	계명대학교 교수, 한국소비자정책교육학회 회장	Financial Literacy, Risk Tolerance, and Financial Decisions between Men and Women
6	Somxay Keovandy	라오스 재무부 보험감독국 부국장	Disaster Management of ASEAN region
7	Melia Retno	인도네시아 국립대학 (UI) 강사	Does People Favor General over Life Insurance? An Exploration Among Productive Age People in Indonesia
8	To Lan	베트남국립대학 (VNU) 전임강사	The influence of financial literacy on voluntary social insurance choice of low-income group in Vietnam
9	임소영	성균관대학교 연구원	Analysis of ASEAN consumers' preference for insurance operators and insurable risk
10	김은선	삼성 SDS 부장	Determinants of Jos Security in Korea
11	오윤진	한국 원산지증명원	Education in Digitalization : Country studies & their Implication

KARMI Schedule in English			
	12/2	12/3	12/4
Session Chair	Hongjoo Jung	Hongjoo Jung	Dongil Seo / Hongjoo Jung
9:00-9:30	Hongjoo Jung (opening) Heungchong Kim (Congratulation) BongHwan Cho (key note presentation)	Wondon Lee (Special Presentation)	Dongil Seo
9:30-10:00	Sung Ho Hwang	Sharon Tennyson	Seungho Lee
10:00-10:30	Areum Choi	Youkyung Huh	Ikje Kim
10:30-11:00	Sujin Shin	Hongjoo Jung	Gianni Nicolini
11:00-11:30	Hoang Cam Trang	Lindara Vongphachanh	Sungsook Kim
11:30-12:00	Thitivadee Chaiyawat	Hanh Hong Le	Somxay Keovandy
12:00-12:30	Man Cho	Soulita Tiengmany	
12:30-13:00	Andy Schmulow	Khunthea Phirum	Melia Retno
13:00-13:30	Nakaide Satoshi	Thae Su Mon	To Lan
13:30-14:00	Kiyoung Kim	Chaw Su Aung	Soyoung Lim
14:00-14:30	Yoon Lee	Tin Cho Latt	Eunsun Kim
14:30-15:00	Jae Ho Lee/Sungkook KIM	Poe Zarchi Aung	Yunjin Oh
15:00-15:30	Bonnie Kim	Soyoung Lim	
15:30-16:00		Mamun Muhammad / Dr. Md. Zahid	
16:00-16:30		Van Dinh Thi Thanh	
16:30-17:00		Yaohan Li	
17:00-17:30		Joonghee Yu & Chunwoo Baek	
17:30-18:00		Andy Junarsin	

12/2	Name	Affiliation	Topic of Presentation
1	Hong Joo Jung	SKKU, Korea	(Opening Remark)
2	Heungchong Kim	Korea Institute of Economic Policy (KIEP, President), Korea	(Congratulatory Remark)
3	BongHwan Cho	Small Enterprise and Market Service (SEMAS, President), Korea	Sustainability of Korean Small Business (Keynote speech)
4	Sung Ho Hwang	Prudential Life Korea (former SVP)/Waseda U. Japan	ESG in Japan
5	Areum Choi	Korea Environmental Institute(KEI, former Guest Researcher)/Suwon U.	Japan's ESG Response Strategy
6	Sujin Shin	SKKU, Korea	ESG Trends and Rating
7	Hoang Cam Trang	TDTU (former Dean, Business School), Vietnam	ESG & Accounting
8	Thitivadee Chaiyawat	Chulalongkorn U., Thailand	Machine Learning Application on Area Yield Crop Insurance Development Process
9	Man Cho	KDI School, Korea	Data Economy & Innovation Cycles: An International Comparison
10	Andy Schmulow	U. of Wollongong, Australia	Review of Twin Peak Supervision System in Australian Financial Market
11	Nakaide Satoshi	Waseda U., Japan	Is the "exclusion clause" in an insurance policy disadvantageous to the insured or policyholder?
12	Kiyoung Kim	K-AI (President), Korea/SKKU, Korea	Multi Stage Markov Analysis of Long-Term Care in Korea
13	Yoon Lee	SKKU, Korea	Influencing Factors of Cross Border E-commerce in Korea
14	Jaeho Lee / Sungkuk KIM	SKKU/Mokpo National Matime Univ., Korea	An Investigation into Main Factors in the Development of Smart Port by Utilizing Smart Port Index
15	Bonnie Kim	SKKU, Korea	Food Safety and Non-Tariff Measures, focusing on Maximum Residue Limits (MRL)

12/3	Name	Affiliation	Subject of Presentation
1	Wondon Lee	Daegu U. (former Acting President), Korea	Is information asymmetry in insurance always bad for society? (Keynote speech)
2	Sharon Tennyson	Cornell U., U.S.A.(Editor of IRFC, IAFICO)	Financial Consumer Policy in the U.S.
3	Youkyung Huh	NYU law school, USA/Consumers Korea, Korea	Analysis of Financial Supervision System in the World
4	Hongjoo Jung	SKKU, Korea	Evolution & Issues of Financial Supervision System in Korea
5	Tin Tin Htwe	Yangon U. of Economics (President), Myanmar	(Congratulatory Remark)
6	Lindara Vongphachanh	National Universit of Laos (NUOL), Laos	Knowledge, Opinions, and Utilization of Medical Services in Laos
7	Hanh Hong Le	Vietnam National U., Vietnam	Machine learning and its applications in Insurance
8	Soulita Tiengmany	National Universit of Laos (NUOL), Laos	Insurance in Laos
9	KUNINGA PNINIM	Royal U. of Phnom Penh/Ministry of Tourism, Cambodia	Contract of Traveller's Insurance in Cambodia
10	Thae Su Mon	Yangon U. of Economics, Myanmar	Factors affecting Life Insurance in Myanmar
11	Chaw Su Aung	Yangon U. of Economics, Myanmar	Impact of Service Marketing Mix on Customer Satisfaction of Geneneral Insurance in Mynamar
12	Tin Cho Latt	Yangon U. of Economics, Myanmar	Bancassurance in Myanmar (tentative)
13	Poe Zarchi Aung	Yangon U. of Economics, Myanmar	Knowledge, Attitude, and Practices toward acceptance of Health Insurance in Myanmar
14	Soyoung Lim	SKKU, Korea	ASEAN RMI Survey and Analysis of Protection Gap
15	Mamun Muhammad / Dr. Md. Zahid	Dhaka U., Bangladesh / Bank Asia Ltd.	RE-ENGINEERING BANKING AND BANKERS' WAYS OF LIFE; Lessons from Covid-19 Pandemic in Bangladesh
16	Van Dinh Thi Thanh	Vietnam National U (Associate Dean)., Vietnam	Consumer Education in Vietnam
17	Yaohan Li	Hongkong Politik University, Hong Kong	Copula-based Catastrophe Risk Modelling
18	Joonghee Yu & Chunwoo Baek	KIDI & Korean Re., Korea	CAT models in Kora
19	Andy Junarsin	U. of Gadjah Mada, Indonesia	Finance in Indonesia (tentative)

12/4	Name	Affiliation	Topic of Presentation
1	Dongil Seo	Prof. Env. Eng, Chungnam National U., Korea	Development of Agenda for Water by Sectors in Korea
2	Ikjae Kim	Director General, Korea Environmental Institute, Korea	A Past and Current Path of Water Policy in Korea
3	Seungho Lee	Prof. Graduate School of International Studies, Korea U., Korea	Transboundary Water Management in the Lancang-Mekong River'
4	Gianni Nicolini	Rome University, Italy	The Italian Pension System
5	Sungsook KIM	Kyemyung U./Korean Society of Consumer Policy & Education (President), Korea	Financial Literacy, Risk Tolerance, and Financial Decisions between Men and Women
6	Somxay Keovandy	Ministry of Finance, Laos	Disaster Management of ASEAN region
7	Melia Retno	U. of Indonesia	Does People Favor General over Life Insurance? An Exploration Among Productive Age People in Indonesia
8	To Lan Phuong	Vietnam National U., Vietnam	The influence of financial literacy on voluntary social insurance choice of low-income group in Vietnam
9	Soyoung Lim	SKKU, Korea	Analysis of ASEAN consumers' preference for insurance operators and insurable risk
10	Eunsun Kim	SDS/SKKU, Korea	Determinants of Jos Security in Korea
11	Yunjin Oh	Korea Institute of Origin Information, Korea	Education in Digitalization : Country studies & their Implication

## Many thanks for your Attention